Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Alzheimer's Association's Indiana State Advocacy Day.

Porter

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20222505

Second Regular Session of the 122nd General Assembly (2022)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 2 Alzheimer's Association's Indiana State Advocacy Day.

- 3 Whereas, There is an estimated 110,000 Hoosiers living with 4 Alzheimer's disease and 115,000 unpaid Indiana dementia 5 caregivers;
- 6 Whereas, The mission of the Alzheimer's Association is to 7 eliminate Alzheimer's disease through the advancement of 8 research, to provide and enhance care and support for all 9 affected, and to reduce the risk of dementia through the 10 promotion of brain health;
- Whereas, The Alzheimer's Association is the leading voice for
 Alzheimer's disease and dementia advocacy, fighting for
 Alzheimer's research, prevention, and care initiatives, and
 successfully bringing people together to tackle the challenge of
 Alzheimer's disease;
- Whereas, The Alzheimer's Association, Greater Indiana
 Chapter provides services in 73 counties and has a network of
 over 400 Hoosier volunteers who deliver, connect, and fund the
 mission;

20 Whereas, The Alzheimer's Association's Indiana State 21 Advocacy Day organizes, trains, and connects Hoosier 22 Alzheimer's advocates with their state legislators, compelling 23 our leaders to engage in the fight to make Indiana more 24 dementia capable;

25 Whereas, In memory of those who have lost their lives to



2022

HC 1025/DI 140

Alzheimer's and in honor of those currently living with the 1 2 disease, Association volunteers join together to advocate for legislation that will better the lives of individuals, families, 3 caregivers, and communities in Indiana impacted by 4 5 Alzheimer's disease; and 6 Whereas, Hoosier Alzheimer's advocates are working towards a vision of a world without Alzheimer's disease and all other 7 dementia: Therefore, 8 9 *Be it resolved by the House of Representatives* of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, 10 the Senate concurring: 11 12 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes the Alzheimer's Association, Greater Indiana Chapter for the 13 services they provide to Indiana constituents. 14 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 15 Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the 16 Alzheimer's Association, Greater Indiana Chapter and 17 participants in Indiana State Advocacy Day. 18

